

DRAFT

Administration's proposed CSA for voluntary service

Clause

Amendment Proposed

2

- (a) In paragraph (g) of the definition of "advantage", by adding "voluntary service or" after "other than".
- (b) In the definition of "election donation" -
 - (i) by adding "any of the following donations" after "means";
 - (ii) in paragraph (a), by deleting everything after "meeting," and substituting "the candidate's or group's election expenses;"
 - (iii) in paragraph (b), by deleting everything after "the purpose of" and substituting "meeting, or contributing towards meeting, the candidate's or group's election expenses, and includes any goods given incidental to the provision of voluntary service;"
 - (iv) by deleting paragraph (c) and substituting -
 - "(c) any service (including facility) provided to or in respect of the candidate or group for the purpose of meeting, or contributing

towards meeting, the candidate's or group's election expenses, but does not include voluntary service;".

(c) By adding -

"voluntary service" (自願服務) means any service provided free of charge to or in respect of a candidate or group of candidates at an election by a natural person, voluntarily and personally, at the person's own free time for the purpose of -

- (a) promoting the election of the candidate or group; or
- (b) prejudicing the election of another candidate or group."